
Fordham (0-2) -vs- New Mexico (2-0)
2/14/2026 at Albuquerque, N.M. (Lobo Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Castillo (1-0)
Loss: HANAWALT, Chase (0-1)
Save: Cooper Corkrean (1)
HBP: HANAWALT, Chase, REDICK, James, Cooper Corkrean
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Garrett Wilson First: Cole Allenbrand Second Base: Scott Jones Third Base: Rob Hansen 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 480   Weather: Cloudy, windy, 50^

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fordham 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 8 9 0
New Mexico 3 0 5 8 0 2 X 18 11 1

Fordham 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LITTLE, Grady dh 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
KIRK, Taylor 2b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
GRABAU, Anthony ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    YOUNG, Caden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McANDREWS, Tommy c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    FORD, Tim ph/3b 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
DONNELLY, Joey rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
DIEGUEZ, Matt 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
DEAN, Mason lf 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
OCKO, Madden 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    CHAVEZ, Carson ph/c 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
MARKEY, Tommy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
HANAWALT, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REDICK, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RODARTE, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 9 8 3 7 6

2B: FORD, Tim (1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1); CHAVEZ, Carson (1)
SB: LITTLE, Grady (1)
HBP: LITTLE, Grady (1)
DP: 2

New Mexico 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Khalil Walker cf 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
    Antonio Gianni rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Anthony Diaz rf/cf 1 4 0 0 4 0 3
Aidan Kuni dh 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Lachlan Maude pr/dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lenny Junior Ashby lf 2 3 2 4 2 0 0
    Garrett Rede lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Akila Carris 3b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Gene Trujillo 1b 5 1 2 1 0 3 2
Tristan Russell 2b 3 2 1 4 1 0 2
Brodey Williams c 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Karsen Waslefsky ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Shane Miller ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Castillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Corkrean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 18 11 18 13 4 7

2B: Aidan Kuni (1); Gene Trujillo (1)
HR: Lenny Junior Ashby (1); Tristan Russell (1)
SF: Akila Carris (2)
HBP: Aidan Kuni (1); Tristan Russell (1); Karsen Waslefsky (1)
E: Shane Miller (1)

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HANAWALT, Chase (L, 0-1) 2.2 4 8 8 4 2 0 0 1 0 10 16 4 1 64
REDICK, James 0.2 4 8 8 6 1 0 0 2 0 6 14 1 0 60
RODARTE, Jordan 2.2 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 13 3 3 41
Totals 11 18 18 13 4 0 0 3 0 25 43 8 4 165

New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Castillo (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 3 64
Cooper Corkrean (S, 1) 3.0 8 7 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 18 21 4 3 73
Totals 9 8 5 3 7 0 0 1 0 31 35 8 6 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR UNM
Little walked (3-1 BBBSB). 0 0
Kirk struck out looking (1-2 KKFFBFFFK); Little stole second. 0 0
Grabau singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Little scored. 1 0
McAndrews popped up to 3b (3-2 FBBKB). 1 0
Donnelly lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

New Mexico - Bottom of 1st FOR UNM
Walker struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Diaz walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 1 0
Kuni walked (3-2 BBKFFBFB); Diaz advanced to second. 1 0
Ashby homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Kuni scored; Diaz scored. 1 3
Carris flied out to cf (2-2 BSKB). 1 3
Trujillo struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 1 3

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR UNM
Dieguez struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 1 3
Dean flied out to lf (3-2 BFFBB). 1 3
Ocko struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 3

New Mexico - Bottom of 2nd FOR UNM
Russell hit by pitch (0-1 S). 1 3
Williams popped up to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 1 3
Waslefsky grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Russell out on the play. 1 3

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR UNM
Markey flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Little grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 3
Kirk grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 3

New Mexico - Bottom of 3rd FOR UNM
Walker walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 3
Diaz walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Walker advanced to second. 1 3
Kuni flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 3
Ashby singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Diaz advanced to third; Walker scored. 1 4
Carris flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Diaz scored. 1 5
Trujillo doubled to right field (0-0); Ashby advanced to third. 1 5
Russell homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-2 FFF); Trujillo scored; Ashby scored. 1 8
Redick to p for Hanawalt. 1 8
Williams walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 8
Waslefsky singled to left center (3-1 BBKB); Williams advanced to second. 1 8
Walker walked (3-0 BBBB); Waslefsky advanced to second; Williams advanced to third. 1 8
Diaz popped up to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 8

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR UNM
Grabau grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 8
McAndrews struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFFS). 1 8
Donnelly struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 1 8

New Mexico - Bottom of 4th FOR UNM



Kuni hit by pitch (1-2 KSB). 1 8
Ashby walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Kuni advanced to second. 1 8
Carris singled to center field (0-0); Ashby advanced to second; Kuni advanced to third. 1 8
Trujillo struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 8
Russell walked, RBI (3-1 BSBBB); Carris advanced to second; Ashby advanced to third; Kuni scored. 1 9
Williams walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Russell advanced to second; Carris advanced to third; Ashby scored. 1 10
Waslefsky hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 K); Williams advanced to second; Russell advanced to third; Carris scored. 1 11
Walker singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Waslefsky advanced to second; Williams scored; Russell
scored. 1 13
Diaz walked (3-2 BSFBBFB); Walker advanced to second; Waslefsky advanced to third. 1 13
Kuni doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Diaz advanced to third; Walker scored; Waslefsky scored. 1 15
Rodarte to p for Redick. 1 15
Maude pinch ran for Kuni. 1 15
Ashby walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 15
Carris grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Ashby advanced to second; Maude advanced to third; Diaz scored. 1 16
Trujillo struck out looking (3-2 SBKBBFK). 1 16

Runs: 8   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR UNM
Gianni to rf for Walker. 1 16
Diaz to cf. 1 16
Rede to lf for Ashby. 1 16
Corkrean to p for Castillo. 1 16
Dieguez grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFKBFB). 1 16
Dean grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 16
Ocko singled to left field (1-2 SBKF). 1 16
Markey flied out to rf (3-2 BFBSFB). 1 16

New Mexico - Bottom of 5th FOR UNM
Russell popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 16
Williams singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 1 16
Miller pinch hit for Waslefsky. 1 16
Miller grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Williams out on the play. 1 16

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR UNM
Miller to ss. 1 16
Little hit by pitch (1-2 FFB). 1 16
Kirk singled to pitcher (0-0); Little advanced to second. 1 16
Grabau singled to right field (1-1 BK); Kirk advanced to second; Little advanced to third. 1 16
Ford, T. pinch hit for McAndrews. 1 16
Ford, T. reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Grabau advanced to second; Kirk advanced to
third; Little scored. 2 16
Donnelly walked, RBI (3-2 BBSKBB); Ford, T. advanced to second; Grabau advanced to third; Kirk scored,
unearned. 3 16
Dieguez struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 16
Dean reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Donnelly out at second 2b to ss; Ford, T.
advanced to third; Grabau scored, unearned. 4 16
Chavez pinch hit for Ocko. 4 16
Chavez doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Dean advanced to third; Ford, T. scored, unearned. 5 16
Markey popped up to 1b (1-2 BKF). 5 16

New Mexico - Bottom of 6th FOR UNM
Ford, T. to 3b. 5 16
Chavez to c. 5 16
Gianni walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 16
Diaz walked (3-2 FBBBSB); Gianni advanced to second. 5 16
Maude to dh. 5 16
Maude singled to right field (0-1 K); Diaz advanced to second; Gianni advanced to third. 5 16
Rede flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 16



Carris flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Gianni scored. 5 17
Trujillo singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SBK); Maude advanced to second; Diaz scored. 5 18
Russell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 18

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR UNM
Little singled to third base (0-0). 5 18
Kirk singled up the middle (0-1 S); Little advanced to second. 5 18
Young, Caden pinch hit for Grabau. 5 18
Young, Caden flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 5 18
Ford, T. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Kirk scored; Little scored. 7 18
Donnelly flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 18
Dieguez doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Ford, T. scored. 8 18
Dean walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 18
Chavez struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 8 18

New Mexico - Bottom of 7th FOR UNM


